| 2022 | Turbidity (NTU) | 0.73 | 100% | 0.3 | Soil runoff. |

Total Coliform REPORTED MONTHLY TESTS FOUND NO TOTAL COLIFORM BACTERIA

Fecal Coliform REPORTED MONTHLY TESTS FOUND NO FECAL COLIFORM BACTERIA

Secondary and Other Constituents Not Regulated (No associated adverse health effects)

| Year | Contaminant | Our Average Level | Minimum Level | Maximum Level | Limit | Typical Source |
|------|---------------------------------|-------------------|---------------|---------------|-------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 2020 | Aluminum (ppm) | 0.031 | 0.031 | 0.031 | 0.05 | Abundant naturally occurring element. |
| 2020 | Calcium (ppm) | 54.7 | 54.7 | 54.7 | NA | Abundant naturally occurring element. |
| 2020 | Chloride (ppm) | 103 | 103 | 103 | 300 | Abundant naturally occurring element; used in water purification; byproduct of oil field activity. |
| 2018 | Copper (ppm) | 0.001 | 0.001 | 0.001 | 1 | Corrosion of household plumbing systems; erosion of natural deposits; leaching from wood preservatives. |
| 2020 | Magnesium (ppm) | 14 | 14 | 14 | NA | Abundant naturally occurring element. |
| 2020 | Manganese (ppm) | 0.069 | 0.069 | 0.069 | 0.05 | Abundant naturally occurring element. |
| 2020 | Sodium (ppm) | 155 | 155 | 155 | NA | Erosion of natural deposits; byproduct of oil field activity. |
| 2020 | Sulfate (ppm) | 113 | 113 | 113 | 300 | Naturally occurring; common industrial byproduct; byproduct of oil field activity. |
| 2020 | Total Alkalinity as CaCO3 (ppm) | 271 | 271 | 271 | NA | Naturally occurring soluble mineral salts. |
| 2020 | Total Dissolved Solids (ppm) | 625 | 625 | 625 | 1000 | Total dissolved mineral constituents in water. |
| 2020 | Total Hardness as CaCO3 (ppm) | 194 | 194 | 194 | NA | Naturally occurring calcium. |
| 2020 | Zinc (ppm) | 0.061 | 0.061 | 0.061 | 5 | Moderately abundant naturally occurring element; used in the metal industry. |

Violations

| Gross alpha excluding radon and uranium | | | |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------|---------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Certain minerals are radioactive and may emit a form of radiation known as alpha radiation. Some people who drink water containing alpha emitters in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer. | | | |
| Violation Type | Violation Begin | Violation End | Violation Explanation |
| MCL, AVERAGE | 07/01/2022 | 09/30/2022 | Water samples showed that the amount of this contaminant in our drinking water was above its standard (called a maximum contaminant level and abbreviated MCL) for the period indicated. |
| MCL, AVERAGE | 10/01/2022 | 12/31/2022 | Water samples showed that the amount of this contaminant in our drinking water was above its standard (called a maximum contaminant level and abbreviated MCL) for the period indicated. |

Violations con't

| Public Notification Rule | | | |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| The Public Notification Rule helps to ensure that consumers will always know if there is a problem with their drinking water. These notices immediately alert consumers if there is a serious problem with their drinking water (e.g., a boil water emergency). | | | |
| Violation Type | Violation Begin | Violation End | Violation Explanation |
| PUBLIC NOTICE RULE LINKED TO VIOLATION | 12/14/2011 | 01/25/2022 | We failed to adequately notify you, our drinking water consumers, about a violation of the drinking water regulations. |
| PUBLIC NOTICE RULE LINKED TO VIOLATION | 11/22/2021 | 01/25/2022 | We failed to adequately notify you, our drinking water consumers, about a violation of the drinking water regulations. |
| PUBLIC NOTICE RULE LINKED TO VIOLATION | 04/22/2022 | 05/19/2022 | We failed to adequately notify you, our drinking water consumers, about a violation of the drinking water regulations. |

| Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM) | | | |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Some people who drink water containing trihalomethanes in excess of the MCL over many years may experience problems with their liver, kidneys, or central nervous systems, and may have an increased risk of getting cancer. | | | |
| Violation Type | Violation Begin | Violation End | Violation Explanation |
| MCL, LRAA | 01/01/2022 | 03/31/2022 | Water samples showed that the amount of this contaminant in our drinking water was above its standard (called a maximum contaminant level and abbreviated MCL) for the period indicated. |